

DA 3-4-87

19

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 69,559

SCOTT RANDALL STANLICK, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

DONALD KAPLAN, et al.,

Respondents.

_____ /

FILED
SID J. WHITE
JAN 16 1987
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Deputy Clerk

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAGNER, CUNNINGHAM, VAUGHAN &
McLAUGHLIN

708 Jackson Street
Tampa, Florida 33602

-and-

PODHURST, ORSECK, PARKS, JOSEFSBERG,
EATON, MEADOW & OLIN, P.A.

Suite 800, City National Bank Building
25 West Flagler Street

Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 358-2800

BY: JOEL S. PERWIN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

I. ARGUMENT1

II. CONCLUSION14

III. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE14

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Chorak v. Naughton,
409 So.2d 35 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981)7

Cliffin v. Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services,
458 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)13

Crislip v. Holland,
401 So.2d 1115 (Fla. 4th DCA),
review denied, 411 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1981)10

Dessert v. Electric Mutual Liability Ins. Co.,
392 So.2d 340 (Fla. 5th DCA),
review denied, 399 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 1981)7

Frantz v. McBee Co.,
77 So.2d 796 (Fla. 1955)3-4

Givens v. Savona Manufacturing Co.,
196 N.C. 377, 145 S.E. 681 (1928)4

Iglesia v. Floran,
394 So.2d 994 (Fla. 1981)12-13

Lupovici v. Hunzinger Construction Co.,
79 Wis.2d 491, 255 N.W.2d 590 (1977)7

McCaroll v. Reagan,
396 So.2d 239 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981) (per curiam)13

McDaniel v. Sheffield,
431 So.2d 230 (Fla. 1st DCA),
review denied, 440 So.2d 352 (Fla. 1983)10

Northern Pacific R. Co. v. Herbert,
116 U.S. 642, 6 S. Ct. 590, 29 L. Ed.2d 755 (1886)4

Ortman v. Jensen & Johnson, Inc.,
66 Wis.2d 508, 225 N.W.2d 635 (1975)7

Sasso v. Ram Property Management,
431 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)13

Streeter v. Sullivan,
Case No. 86,89710

Textile Workers Union v. Lincoln Mills,
353 U.S. 448, 77 S. Ct. 912, 1 L. Ed.2d 972 (1957)2

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

Vining v. Avis Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc.,
354 So.2d 54 (Fla. 1977)10

West v. Jessop,
339 So.2d 1136 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)6

Wright v. McCord,
8 Div. 188, 88 So. 150 (Ala. 1920)4

Zurich Ins. Co. v. Scofi,
366 So.2d 1193 (Fla. 2nd DCA),
cert. denied, 378 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1979)7-8

AUTHORITIES

§440.02, Fla. Stat. (1981) 3, 12

§440.11, Fla. Stat. (1981) 4, 11
